DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1365.00 Rec:\$35.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2018-919909

09/21/2018 02:48 PM

\$1,400.00 Pgs=2 TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Paul Russo

4069 PRESIDIO DRIVE

SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Paul Russo 4069 PRESIDIO DRIVE

SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

Escrow No. 1804098-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1022-29-101-002

R.P.T.T. \$1,365.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Frank J. Fair and Kristen Fair, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do does hereby Grant, Bargain. Sell and Convey to Paul Russo, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas. State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Frank J. Fac

STATE OF NEVADA **COUNTY OF DOUGLAS**

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on .

Frank J. Fair and Kris BROCK R. RIVERA

SSG **DSA** PARALEGAL NCO 10USC 1044A

Jep. 10 2018

WITHIN THE ARMED FORCES NOTARY PUBLIC 10 USC 1044A

Order No.: 01804098-RLT

EXHIBIT A

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL ONE:

The North 264.00 feet of the East one-half of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B.&M.

PARCEL TWO:

Together with that Deed of Easement for ingress and egress, as described in the Grant from Ralph S. Fair to Frank R. Fair and Virginia Fair, recorded May 2, 1997, in Book 597, Page 265, as Document No. 411781, Official Records Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1022-29-101-002



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Pa	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						1	\ \	
а	. 1022-29-101	-002							\ \	
b									1 1	
c						/	Printer and the Paris of the Pa		\ \	
d								Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which the Owner, where the Owner, which the	\ \	
_						Comme	Section 2		-1	
2.	• •	Type of Property:								
а	. 🛘 Vacant l	_and	b. ✓	Single Fam. Re	1		ORDERS		USE ONLY	
С	. 🗆 Condo/T	wnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	100	Book	Marie Land	Page		
е	. 🗆 Apt. Bldg	9	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		Date of Re	cording:			
g	. 🗆 Agricultu	ural	h. 🛘	Mobile Home		Notes:				
i	Other						$\overline{}$			
_	- · · · · · · ·		· D			e 250.00	2000			
3. a			•	* The	7%	\$ 3 <u>50,</u> 00	00.00	_	-	
b			ire Only	(value of propert	7%	\$	/			
С				/	_ N	\$ 350,00	APT 1 APT			
d	Real Propert	y Transfer Ta	ax Due:	,	V	\$ 1,365.	00			
4.	If Exemption Claimed				1					
			tion, pe	er NRS 375.090, \$	Section					
		Reason for I	-	700	3	V = 4	<u></u>			
					N.		\sim			
5.	Partial Intere	est Percenta	ae bein	g transferred:	%	- \			-	
_		A A	_	ledges, under pe	nalty of r	— neriun/ nu	reuant to	MPS 375 0	60 and NPS	
				I is correct to the						
supr	orted by docum	nentation if	alled u	pon to substantia	ate the in	formation	provided h	erein Furt	hermore the	
parti	es agree that d	lisal/owance	of any	claimed exemption	on, or oth	er determ	ination of	additional t	ax due, mav	
resu	It in a penalty o	of \$10% of the	tax du	e plus interest at	1% per r	month. Pui	suant to N	IRS 375.03	30, the Buyer	
and	Seller shall be jo	ointly and sev	erally I	iable fer a ny addi	tional am	ount owed	M	1		
Sign	ature				Capa	acity	$u_{\mathcal{M}}$	01		
Name of Street		V -			/ `	1	0			
Sign	ature		<u> </u>		Cap	acity				
and the same of th	SELLER (GR	ANTOR INF	ORMA	TION	/	LIVED IC	DANTEE	INFORMA	TION	
		deouges.		The state of the s		BUTERIG	(REQUIR		TION	
Print	Name: Frank J	L Fair 4	Kins	en Fair	Drint No	ame: Paul		(ED)		
					1000	A				
Address: CMR 467 Box 5721 City: APO						Address: 4069 PRESIDIO DRIVE				
State: AEZip: 09 09 6						City: SIMI VALLEY				
State	HEZIP OT O	7.6	- 1		State: (CA Zip: 9	3063		-	
	COMPA	NY/PERSON	REO	ESTING RECOR	DINC (D					
Print	Name: Ticor Ti	itle of Nevada	inc	LOTING RECOR	Escrow	equired if	TOT Selle	r or Buyer)		
	ess: 1483 High			·	Facion	No.:018	0408 <u>0-</u> 021)-KL1		
	State, Zip: Gar			non Seemen a						
٠٠٠,	The state of the s	and the same of th	196				_			
	AS	A PUBLIC R	ECORI	THIS FORM MA	AV RE PE	COBDED	MICROEI	1450		